November 6, 2007
DS25BR120
3.125 Gbps LVDS Buffer with Transmit Pre-Emphasis
General Description
The DS25BR120 is a single channel 3.125 Gbps LVDS buffer
optimized for high-speed signal transmission over lossy FR-4
printed circuit board backplanes and balanced metallic ca-
bles. Fully differential signal paths ensure exceptional signal

1 0 Medium (Approx. 6 dB at 1.56 GHz)
1 1 High (Approx. 9 dB at 1.56 GHz)
Ordering Codes and Configurations
NSID Function Available Equalization
Levels
Available Pre-emphasis
Levels
DS25BR100TSD Buffer/Repeater Low / Medium Off / Medium
DS25BR110TSD Receiver Off / Low / Medium / High NA
DS25BR120TSD Driver NA Off / Low / Medium / High
DS25BR150TSD Buffer/Repeater NA NA
www.national.com 2
D
S
2